EMERGENCY COMMISSION MEETING

PERRY COUNTY, ALABAMA

September 17, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION MET in an emergency session on Monday, September 17, 2020 at 11:00 A.M. at the Albert Turner Sr. Courthouse Annex in the Commission Courtroom. Invocation by Timothy Sanderson. Roll call was called to establish a quorum. District 1: Present; District 2: Present; District 3: Present; District 4: Present; District 5: Absent at time of roll call.

Motion by Timothy Sanderson and seconded by Albert Turner to adopt the agenda. **Motion carried**.

District 5 present at 11:07 a.m.

ITEM #5: Employee Request for an Appeal

Motion by Timothy Sanderson and seconded by Benjamin Eaton to send employee a letter to come before the Commission Body on September 23, 2020 at 1:30 to state grievances, at that time a final decision on employee employment will be made. **Motion carried**.

Substitute Motion by Albert Turner to allow continued employment of said employee until the Personnel Review Board have a meeting. **Motion failed for lack of second**.

Original motion carried. District 1: Nea

ITEM #6: Contract Service Agreement

Motion by Timothy Sanderson and seconded by Thomas B. Harrison to accept contract agreement of Emily Tyler.

Amended Motion by Thomas B. Harrison to provide a formal contract of services to be provided by Emily Tyler.

Motion by Thomas B. Harrison and seconded by Albert Turner to table agenda **item#6** (contract service agreement) until Tuesday, September 22, 2020 regularly scheduled meeting. **Motion carried**.

Motion by Cedric Hudson and seconded by Thomas B. Harrison to adjourn. **Roll call vote requested**: District 1: No; District 2: Yes; District 3: Yes; District 4: Yes; District 5: Yes. **Motion carried.**